
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

THCFP24675.02-00 

CHINA CONTAINER TERMINAL CORPORATION. 

Verification Standard：ISO 14067：2018 

Product：20 feet full dry van、40 feet High Cube Reefer (full) - terminal stevedoring service 

Functional Unit：Per Container Declared Unit：Per Container 

Address of Manufacture /Service：NO. 15, ZHONGHENG 13TH RD., QINGSHUI DIST., 

TAICHUNG CITY 436 , TAIWAN (R.O.C.) 

Verification Scope：NO. 15, ZHONGHENG 13TH RD., QINGSHUI DIST., TAICHUNG CITY 436 , 

TAIWAN (R.O.C.) 

Verification Period：01-JAN-2023 ~ 31-DEC-2023 

System Boundary：Cradle-to-grave 

Data of Verification： 
Unit：Kg carbon dioxide equivalent 

Series Products 

Name 

Per Functional 

Unit Emissions 

Raw Material Service Stage End-of-Life* 

20 feet full dry van 
28.066 

(100.00%) 

0.7012  

(2.50%) 

27.1430  

(96.71%) 

0.2216  

(0.79%) 

40 feet High Cube 

Reefer (full) 

193.644  

(100.00%) 

0.6652  

(0.34%) 

192.758  

(99.54%) 

0.221  

(0.11%) 
 

Carbon Footprint Verification Statement
 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

Objective and Verification 

AFNOR ASIA had verified the Carbon Footprint Emission of the above organization has been 

examined and reported in accordance with the agreed verification criteria of GHG emission; 

The quantity of GHG emission have been examined, counted, and found to be at assurance 

level：Reasonable Verification Data, And the results of verification are found no violation of 

substantive restrictions. 

Carbon Footprint Report：(Version: 6 /Date: 24-FEB-2025) 

Carbon Footprint Inventory：(Version: 6 /Date: 24-FEB-2025) 

Verification Report：(Version: 2 /Date: 27-FEB-2025) 

Verification Date：(14-DEC, 15-DEC, 28-DEC, 29-DEC-2024) 

Statement Issue Date：(04-MAR-2025) 

Statement Valid Duration：(From 04-MAR-2025 to 03-MAR-2027) 

Limiting Factor：None 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

APPROVED BY 

 

 

 

Steven Huang 

Director for Certification 

ON BEHALF OF 

AFNOR ASIA 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


