



Carbon Footprint Verification Statement

THCFP24675.02-00

CHINA CONTAINER TERMINAL CORPORATION.

Verification Standard: ISO 14067: 2018

Product: 20 feet full dry van . 40 feet High Cube Reefer (full) - terminal stevedoring service

Functional Unit: Per Container Declared Unit: Per Container

Address of Manufacture /Service: NO. 15, ZHONGHENG 13TH RD., QINGSHUI DIST.,

TAICHUNG CITY 436, TAIWAN (R.O.C.)

Verification Scope: NO. 15, ZHONGHENG 13TH RD., QINGSHUI DIST., TAICHUNG CITY 436,

TAIWAN (R.O.C.)

Verification Period: 01-JAN-2023 ~ 31-DEC-2023

System Boundary: Cradle-to-grave

Data of Verification:

Series Products	Per Functional	Raw Material	Omi · Kg carbon dioxide equivalent	
			Service Stage	End-of-Life*
Name	Unit Emissions			
20 feet full dry van	28.066	0.7012	27.1430	0.2216
	(100.00%)	(2.50%)	(96.71%)	(0.79%)
40 feet High Cube	193.644	0.6652	192.758	0.221
Reefer (full)	(100.00%)	(0.34%)	(99.54%)	(0.11%)







Objective and Verification

AFNOR ASIA had verified the Carbon Footprint Emission of the above organization has been examined and reported in accordance with the agreed verification criteria of GHG emission; The quantity of GHG emission have been examined, counted, and found to be at assurance level: Reasonable Verification Data, And the results of verification are found no violation of substantive restrictions.

Carbon Footprint Report: (Version: 6 /Date: 24-FEB-2025)

Carbon Footprint Inventory: (Version: 6 /Date: 24-FEB-2025)

Verification Report: (Version: 2 /Date: 27-FEB-2025)

Verification Date: (14-DEC, 15-DEC, 28-DEC, 29-DEC-2024)

Statement Issue Date: (04-MAR-2025)

Statement Valid Duration: (From 04-MAR-2025 to 03-MAR-2027)

Limiting Factor: None

APPROVED BY

Steven Huang
Director for Certification
ON BEHALF OF
AFNOR ASIA

